

## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hinrichson

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 7, lines 22 and 23, strike "MEANS, AS  
2 DETERMINED BY THE COMMISSION BY RULE UNDER SUBSECTION (6)(a)(II)  
3 OF THIS SECTION," and substitute "MEANS".
- 4 Page 16 of the bill, line 20, strike "ESTABLISH" and substitute "PROPOSE".
- 5 Page 16 of the bill, strike lines 22 and 23 and substitute "FOR APPROVAL  
6 BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.".
- 7 Page 17 of the bill, strike line 14.
- 8 Page 17 of the bill, strike line 17 and substitute "CONSULTATION; AND  
9 (VII) IDENTIFY THE EXCESS CANCER AND NON-CANCER RISK  
10 LEVELS FOR USE IN DETERMINING THE HEALTH-BASED STANDARDS.".
- 11 Page 18 of the bill, line 4, strike "REVISE THE" and substitute "PROPOSE  
12 REVISIONS TO THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY TO ANY".
- 13 Page 18 of the bill, line 12, strike "ADOPT" and "PROPOSE TO THE  
14 GENERAL ASSEMBLY".
- 15 Amend the State, Veterans, and Military Affairs Committee Report, dated  
16 May 9, 2022, strike page 3, strike lines 13 through 16.
- 17 Page 3 of the report, line 25, strike "SETTING" and substitute  
18 "DETERMINING".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*